CHAPTER CLI.

AN ACT TO APPOINT TRUSTERS OF "THE BAPTIST CHURCH OF ST. ANTHONY, AND TO EMPOWER THEM TO CONVEY PROPERTY, AND TO VEST ALL OTHER PROPERTY OF SAID SOCIETY IN THE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF ST. ANTHONY, AND TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE BAPTIST CHURCH OF ST. ANTHONY.

Whereas, The First Baptist Church of St. Anthony is the successor to the Baptist Church of St. Anthony, both of which are religious societies and corporations, and the title of their church lots is in the name of "The trustees of the Baptist Church of St. Anthony," and the last mentioned society is without trustees.

WHEREAS, Said lots have been sold, and to perfect the title in the purchaser, and to extinguish the last named society, therefore,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That Roger M. S. Pesse, Jason W. Smith and V. J. Walker, be appointed trustees of the Baptist Church of St. Anthony, to convey lots seven (7) and eight (8) in block thirty five (35), St. Anthony Falls, according to the plat thereof filed and recorded in the office of the register of deeds for Hennepin county, said pieces of land being in Hennepin county, Minnessta. Said lots are to be conveyed under the direction of the trustees of the First Baptist Church of St. Anthony.

SEC. 2. After said conveyance, all other property property of The Baptist Church of St. Anthony shall vest in The First Baptist Church of St. Anthony," and the name of the society, "The Baptist Church of St. Anthony, shall be changed to the First Baptist Church of St.

Anthony.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 19, 1874.